

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: R-086-20, Version: 1			
A RESOLUTION PURSUAL APPROVING THE APPROVING THE SOU NEGOTIATED SOLE SOU METADATA SERVICES - (O	NT TO TOPRIATION OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMENT OF THE COMMENT OF TH	NO, SERIES 2020 THE CAPITAL AND OPERATING ON TO FUND THE FOLLOWING ONTRACT FOR THE LIBRARY FO C \$60,000.00). TO COUNCIL MEMBER DAVID YATES	G NONCOMPETITIVELY OR CATALOGING AND
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISL GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS		OUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFI WS:	ERSON COUNTY METRO
SECTION I: The following appropr	iation for t	the listed contract is hereby approved:	
<u>LIBRARY</u>			
\$60,000.00 for a noncompetitively	negotiate	ed Sole Source Contract with OCLC	, Inc. for cataloging and
metadata services from July 1, 202	0 through	n June 30, 2021.	
SECTION II: This Resolution shall t	take effec	et upon its passage and approval.	
Harward Metro Council Clerk	Sonya	James President of the Council	_ David
Fischer Mayor	Greg	Date	_ Approval
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LE	GALITY:		
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney			
BY: _ R-086-20 Library - Contract (Sole Source) with OCLC Inc	FY21 Resoluti	ion 042020 [pr]	